# 2

# 440.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANGEL CORDERO	07/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Services Corporation	
Street Address:	1310 North Court House Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	$\overline{]}$
Application Number:	11771443	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS
Address Line 1: 1900 K. STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56428.001040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Y. Wang

Total Attachments: 1

source=56428asn1040#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019828 FRAME: 0781

Signature:

**RECORDED: 09/14/2007** 

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: 20060350 Page 1 of 1

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Date:

PAGE 2/2 \* RCVD AT 7/30/2007 3:31:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:RIRIGHTFAX/11 \* DNIS:22201 \* CSID:212 406 6599 \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-56

PATENT

REEL: 019828 FRAME: 0782